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LONDON (S&P Global Ratings) Nov. 24, 2020--S&P Global Ratings
today lowered its credit ratings on Elizabeth Finance 2018 DAC's class

A to E notes.
Blackstone defaulted on the $308 million mortgage on a Manhattan

office tower, 1740 Broadway, a 26-story Art Deco-style tower.
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FIERE (2T FiPERE (EA6ETI)
1 0.16 13 0.33 1 0.09
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3 0.17 15 0.39 3 0.10
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&hEm 0.76% 0.56%|0.45%|0.45%|0.48%|0.38%|0.56%)]0.85%]|0.53%]|0.53% 0.70% 0.58%
EREIENL  [0.65% 0.54%]0.45%|0.60%(0.53%|0.78%]|0.42% 0.52%|0.31%]|0.32%(0.33%]0.22%| 0.49%
BHERRPSH 0.52% 0.22% 0.38% 0.46%
BSIETEEPT [0.83% 0.59%]0.46%|0.70%|0.56%)| 0.68%]|0.38%| 1.03%|0.44%)| 0.46%|0.67%|1.17%0.22% 0.66%
i 0.47%)|0.76%|0.54%0.49%|0.43%|0.41%0.41%(0.36%| 0.43%| 0.40%| 0.44%(0.42%| 0.37%| 0.41%] 0.62%( 0.44%| 0.30%| 0.45%
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(47 -9 L%B%h)
2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Fi5
FARERX 0.36% 0.34%
X 0.09%]0.14%|0.17% 0.25%
o 0.54% 0.46% 0.21%(0.28%/0.63%|0.28%|0.49%|0.42% 0.39%
Ex 0.26% 0.69% 0.39%(0.23% 0.37% 0.32% 0.34%
BERX 0.25% 0.43%]0.62% 0.34%
IRERHX 0.33% 0.53%|0.42%0.19%0.31%|0.32%0.21%]0.31%]|0.24%|0.23%| 0.24%| 0.27%0.19%| 0.33%| 0.35%| 0.30%| 0.30%
I P X 0.43%|0.55%(0.28%|0.42%|0.34%]0.34%]|0.26%|0.31%| 0.32%| 0.43%| 0.28%| 0.45%| 0.23%| 0.24%| 0.27%] 0.31%|0.22%| 0.33%
ZhEm 0.48% 1.03% 0.69%|0.39%(0.30%|0.20%|0.55%]0.24%]|0.37%|0.25%| 0.21%| 0.26%| 0.37%| 0.38%| 0.52%| 0.42%
NGl 0.71% 0.52%|0.38%|0.45%0.43%|0.28%|0.43%]0.37%|0.43%|0.26%| 0.27%| 0.33%|0.27%| 0.35%| 0.25%| 0.25%| 0.38%
ESAIPON 0.42% 0.80%|0.52%(0.43%|0.52%|0.50%]0.60%]|0.41%|0.61%|0.26%|0.37%|0.35%| 0.33%| 0.30%| 0.39% 0.48%
BSiEEEPT [0.37%(0.33% 0.59%|0.76%|0.63%|0.39%|0.56%|0.53%]0.47%|0.42%| 0.55%| 0.59%| 0.52%| 0.39%| 0.50% 0.51%
15 0.40%/0.56%0.59%(0.42%(0.48%]0.37%]|0.32%|0.43%] 0.39%| 0.44%| 0.33%( 0.38% 0.37%( 0.33% 0.33% 0.37%| 0.31%| 0.39%
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(27 -9 L=z6B%)
2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 i3
[HEi5 0.41% 0.40%]0.40%(0.22%]0.46%0.38%(0.22%(0.29%]0.44%]|0.57%(0.42%| 0.29%]0.37%|0.20%| 0.54% 0.39%
T 0.48% 1.57% 0.49%]0.43%(0.42%]0.24%]0.43%(0.44%[0.27%0.21%|0.63% 0.49% 0.44%
BE 0.40%](0.08% 0.36%]0.42%(0.40%]0.68%]0.32%|0.25%{0.41%]0.30%]|0.42%|0.30%]0.28%]0.30%|0.32%|0.32%0.37%
SC(E=RE) [0.50% 0.22%]0.60%(0.40%]0.41%]0.38%|0.30%{0.51%]0.38%]|0.38%|0.29%] 0.40%]0.79%|0.34%| 0.88%0.48%
SC(Hh5E) [0.43% 0.18%]0.37%|0.35%]0.78%]0.60%]|0.71%{0.94%]0.51%] 0.86%|0.52%|0.51%]0.27%]| 0.48% 0.57%
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